# JHARKHAND URJA SANCHARAN NIGAM LIMITED

(CIN: U40108JH2013SGC001704)

Office of the Electrical Executive Engineer, Transmission Division Golmuri, Jamshedpur Campus: - 132/33 Kv Grid Sub-Station, Golmuri(Manifit), Dist :- East Singhbhum, Pin - 831004. Mob. No.-9431707319

Letter No: 580

Date: 4/10/2018

From, Electrical Executive Engineer, Transmission Division, Golmuri. Jharkhand

To,

The Divisional Forest Officer, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand

Sub:Submission of Hard Copy of Forest Proposal for the Diversion of 8.763ha land in Jamshedpur Forest division for the Construction of 132 KV D/C Baharagora-Dhalbhumgarh Transmission Line.

ecertic/18

Ref: ForestProposal no. FP/JH/TRANS/35396/2018; Dated: 26th August 2018.

Dear Sir,

We take this opportunity to introduce ourselves as "Jharkhand UrjaSancharan Nigam Limited (JUSNL)" which has been development of 132 KV D/CBaharagora-Dhalbhumgarh Transmission Line.

In continuous, for the above said subject and reference, Kindly be informed that our submitted online forest proposal on MoEF&Cc portal for the Diversion of 8.763ha land in Jamshedpur Forest division for the construction of 132 KV D/C Baharagora-Dhalbhumgarh Transmission Linevide Proposal no. FP/JH/TRANS/35396/2018 on 26th August 2018, has been accepted by the Nodal Officer,MoEF&Cc, Govt. of Jharkhand & we have been advised to submit the all relevant hard copy of the Forest Proposal at the concerned DFO Office and to obtain the acknowledgement as per the below format:-

### Acknowledgement Slip

This is to certify that hard copy of the proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per details given below, along with all necessary enclosures has been received in the Office of the Jharkhand on 26/08/2018.

- 1. Proposal No. :FP/JH/TRANS/35396/2018
- 2. Proposal Name : 132kV D/C BahragodaDhalbhumgarh Transmission Line
- 3. Category of the Proposal : Transmission Line
- 4. Date of Submission : 26/08/2018
- 5. Name of the User Agency with Contact Details

irsawan
0.902093000

Accordingly, we are submitting 08 nos. hard copy set of above mentioned proposal. Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Ashwini Kumar Kachhap Electrical Executive Engineer, Transmission Division, Golmurit Iharkhand

Your Faithfully,

## JHARKHAND URJA SANCHARAN NIGAM LIMITED

(CIN: U40108JH2013SGC001704)

Office of the Electrical Executive Engineer, Transmission Division Golmuri, Jamshedpur Campus: - 132/33 Kv Grid Sub-Station, Golmuri(Manifit), Dist :- East Singhbhum, Pin - 831004. Mob. No.-9431707319

Letter No: 581

Date: 4/10/2018

From, Electrical Executive Engineer, Transmission Division, Golmuri. Jharkhand

#### To,

The Deputy Commissioner East Singhbhum District, New Collectorate Building, Sakchi, Jamshedpur-831001(Jharkhand).

Sub:Submission of Hard Copy of Forest Proposal for the Diversion of 8.763ha land in Jamshedpur Forest division for the Construction of 132 KV D/C Baharagora-Dhalbhumgarh Transmission Line.

Ref: ForestProposal no. FP/JH/TRANS/35396/2018; Dated: 26th August 2018.

Dear Sir,

We take this opportunity to introduce ourselves as "Jharkhand UrjaSancharan Nigam Limited (JUSNL)" which has been development of 132 KV D/CBaharagora-Dhalbhumgarh Transmission Line.

In continuous, for the above said subject and reference, Kindly be informed that our submitted online forest proposal on MoEF&Cc portal for the Diversion of 8.763ha land in Jamshedpur Forest division for the construction of 132 KV D/C Baharagora-Dhalbhumgarh Transmission Linevide Proposal no. FP/JH/TRANS/35396/2018 on 26<sup>th</sup> August 2018, has been accepted by the Nodal Officer,MoEF&Cc, Govt. of Jharkhand & we have been advised to submit the all relevant hard copy of the Forest Proposal at the concerned DC Office and to obtain the acknowledgement as per the below format:-

### Acknowledgement Slip

This is to certify that hard copy of the proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per details given below, along with all necessary enclosures has been received in the Office of the Jharkhand on 26/08/2018.

- 1. Proposal No.
- Il No. :FP/JH/TRANS/35396/2018
- 2. Proposal Name : 132kV D/C BahragodaDhalbhumgarh Transmission Line

wan

- 3. Category of the Proposal : Transmission Line
- 4. Date of Submission : 26/08/2018
- 5 Name of the User Agency with Contact Details

э,	Name of the oser Agenc	y with contact betans
	Name	: Ashwini
	Mobile No.	:9431707319
	State	: Jharkhand
	District	: SeraikelaKharsa
	Pin Code	:832108
6.	Area Applied (ha.)	: 8.763

Accordingly, we are submitting 01 nos. hard copy set of above mentioned proposal. Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Your Faithfully,

Ashwini Kumar Kachhap Electrical Executive Engineenaer Transmission Division, Golmuri Iharkhand